Friday, 29 August 2025

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
29 August 2025 - Approved Results

App #

GA250731-3536

GA250729-3298

GA250710-240B

GA250716-2565

GA250724-306B

GA250728-316F

GA250715-2538

GA250709-2391

GA250716-261F

GA250728-317B

GA250727-3149

GA250730-3473

GA250728-3184

GA250721-279C

GA250711-245D

GA250717-2650

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Age Concern Hawke's

Bay Incorporated

Age Concern

Wellington Region Trust

Basketball Taranaki

Incorporated

Bluff Hill Bowling Club

Incorporated

Bowls Napier
Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui
Incorporated

Bowls Wellington
Incorporated

Cancer Society of New

Zealand Central

Districts Division Inc...

Capital Football
Incorporated

Capital Gymnastic Club

Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay
Junior Rugby

Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay
Rugby Sports Club

(Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay

Cricket Club
Incorporated

Central Hawkes Bay

Swim Club

Central Squash
Association
Incorporated

Club Surfcity
Incorporated

Category

Community

Community Support

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Basketball

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Gymnastics

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Cricket

Sport

Swimming And Aquatics

Sport
Squash

Sport
Squash

Requested
Amount

$8,049.57

$5,646.91

$30,000.00

$2,100.00

$3,537.70

$3,833.00

$4,619.74

$2,000.00

$35,000.00

$6,656.87

$5,200.00

$17,011.38

$16,500.00

$5,067.00

$9,000.00

$38,293.92
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Approved Reason for

Amount

$4,000.00

$2,000.00

$15,000.00

$2,100.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$20,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,200.00

$3,756.89

$8,000.00

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$20,000.00

grassroots

Partial

Decline

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA5]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Friday, 29 August 2025

GA250716-2606

GA250722-292F

GA250721-2763

GA250724-3023

GA250722-2909

GA250723-2984

GA250728-3253

GA250728-3224

GA250720-2725

GA250731-3632

GA250720-2719

GA250720-270C

GA250729-3323

GA250714-2506

GA250728-3209

GA250710-2416

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

College Sport
Wellington
Incorporated

Cornerstone Christian
Education Trust

Cricket Wellington
Incorporated

Cullinane College

Gisborne Boardriders
Club Incorporated

Golf Hb & Pbw
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay
Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Hawke's Bay Hockey
Association
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Mountain
Bike Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Cricket
Association
(Incorporated)

Hawkes Bay Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Heart Kids New
Zealand Incorporated

Horse of the Year
(Hawkes Bay) Limited

Horses Helping
Humans Taranaki

House of Science NZ
Charitable Trust

Legacy Centre

Sport
Sports Other

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Sport

Cricket

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Surfing

Sport

Golf

Community

Community Trust

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Mountain Biking

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby Unions

Health/Welfare
Health Organisations,
Hospitals, Heart
Foundation, Etc.
Sport

Horse Sports

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community

Community Support

$9,807.69

$581.74

$22,508.85

$27,442.00

$25,000.00

$4,000.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,806.57

$5,000.00

$20,179.70

$6,000.00

$30,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,000.00

$6,772.80
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$4,000.00

$581.74

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$20,000.00

$4,000.00

$2,500.00

$9,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,000.00

$9,000.00

$6,000.00

$15,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$6,772.00

qrass

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]
[FA]

[PA1]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]
[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA5]

roots

trust central
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Friday, 29 August 2025

GA250716-2621

GA250719-269E

GA250731-350D

GA250715-2546

GA250702-224F

GA250722-2890

GA250701-2206

GA250718-2682

GA250731-352A

GA250722-2866

GA250721-2807

GA250717-264E

GA250728-3245

GA250721-2737

GA250701-2218

GA250712-249F

GA250704-2306

GA250707-2310

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Malaghan Institute of
Medical Research

Manawatu Mountain
Bike Club Incorporated

Manawatu Wanganui
Golf Incorporated

Merrilands School

Midway Surf Life
Saving Club Gisborne
Incorporated

Napier Sailing Club
Incorporated

New Plymouth Riding
For the Disabled
Association
Incorporate...

New Zealand Council of
Victim Support Groups
Incorporated

No.4 District Federation
of New Zealand
Football T/A Central...

North Wellington
Football Club
Incorporated

Pahiatua Bowling Club
Incorporated

Poneke Kilbirnie
Softball Club
Incorporated

Pongaroa Golf Club
Incorporated

Snapback Gym
Incorporated

Star Boating Club
Incorporated

Tairawhiti Multicultural
Council Incorporated

Takapau Golf Club
Incorporated

Taranaki Retreat Trust

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Sport
Cycling
Sport
Golf

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Surf Lifesaving

Sport
Sailing And Boating

Health/Welfare
Disability

Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Softball

Community

Community Support
Sport
Boxing

Sport

Rowing

Community

Festivals And
Community Events

Sport
Golf

Health/Welfare

$40,958.29

$35,000.00

$8,138.00

$15,586.02

$14,166.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$11,611.78

$3,900.00

$1,200.00

$4,500.00

$2,460.00

$26,891.94

$3,480.00

$16,345.00

$20,311.00

$669.15

$3,999.13
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$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$4,000.00

$8,000.00

$7,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$3,900.00

$1,200.00

$4,500.00

$2,460.00

$20,000.00

$2,000.00

$8,000.00

$19,534.02

$523.69

$3,999.13

grassroots

trust central

[PA1]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1], [PA2]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]
[FA]
[FA]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PA5]

[PA5]

[FA]
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Friday, 29 August 2025

GA250727-3151

GA250729-3288

GA250716-2584

GA250716-2574

GA250703-2271

GA250724-3046

GA250702-2238

GA250721-2819

GA250801-3663

GA250730-3469

GA250731-3625

GA250728-326B

GA250704-2293

GA250731-3600

GA250722-284A

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Taranaki Rugby
Football Union
Incorporated

Taupo Netball Centre
Incorporated

The Life Flight Trust

The Society For Animal
Care Turangi
Incorporated

The Whanganui Boys
and Girls Gym Club
Trust

Tongariro School

Waipawa Golf Club
(Incorporated)

Waiwaka Tennis Club
Incorporated

Wanganui
Competitions Society
Incorporated

Wellington Competitive
Bowlers Association
Incorporated

Wellington Ice Hockey
Association
Incorporated

Wellington Olympic
AFC

Wellington Riding For
the Disabled
Association
Incorporated

Wellington Rowing
Association
Incorporated

Wellington Wanderers
Cricket Club
Incorporated

Family Support

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Netball

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue

Services

Environment And

Animals

Animal Welfare

Sport

Gymnastics

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Golf

Sport

Tennis

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Sport

Bowling

Sport
Hockey

Sport

Football And Soccer

Health/Welfare
Disability

Sport

Rowing

Sport
Cricket

$45,929.94

$6,000.00

$50,000.00

$6,000.00

$9,000.00

$13,000.00

$2,161.44

$5,090.00

$480.00

$5,217.39

$7,000.00

$5,650.00

$8,000.00

$4,095.96

$4,966.96

$25,000.00

$5,876.52

$50,000.00

$6,000.00

$9,000.00

$12,956.52

$2,161.44

$5,090.00

$480.00

$5,217.39

$3,000.00

$2,000.00

$4,000.00

$4,095.96

$4,966.96
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grassroots

trust central

[PA1]

[PA5]

[FA]

[FA]
[FA]

[PA5]

[FA]
[FA]

[FA]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]
[PA1]
[FA]

[FA]
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Fiday, 29 August 2025 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA] Full Approval

[PA1] Insufficient Funds

[PA2] Partially Retrospective

[PA3] Non-Authorised Purpose

[PA5] Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5] Low Priority Items

[PAG] Partially funded by another source

[PA8] Incomplete and/or inadequate information

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand
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Friday, 29 August 2025

29 August 2025 - Declined Applications

App #

GA250707-2322

GA250722-2859

GA250626-1773

GA250730-342A

GA250710-2432

GA250730-3459

GA250731-3640

GA250729-331F

GA250711-2475

GA250725-3107

GA250703-2254

GA250711-2468

GA250701-2190

GA250716-2598

GA250729-333C

GA250724-305E

GA250729-3304

Powered by comns

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Organisation Name

St Anne's School (Wanganui)

Arts Inc. Heretaunga
Incorporated

Big Brothers Big Sisters of
Manawatu

Boulcott's Farm Heritage Golf
Club Incorporated

Equiachieve Trust

Hastings Central School

Haupoi Takitimu Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Regional Sports
Park Trust

Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated

High School Old Girls Netball
Club

Hockey New Zealand
Incorporated

Hope Walk New Plymouth -
Taranaki Charitable Trust

Huringa Pai Charitable Trust

Maca Sports Leadership
Charitable Trust

Mangorei Cricket Club
Incorporated

Napier Intermediate

Category

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,

Music

Community

Festivals And Community

Events

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Golf

Health/Welfare
Disability
Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Hockey

Sport
Multisport

Community

Festivals And Community

Events
Sport
Squash

Community

Community Support

Sport
Hockey

Health/Welfare
Children”s Welfare

Community
Charitable Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

Sport
Cricket

Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,

Colleges, Kaupapa

grassroots

trust central

Declined Reason for NPC

Amount

$8,000.00

$7,550.00

$10,000.00

$16,734.00

$453.04

$8,170.00

$2,800.00

$9,476.92

$23,250.00

$8,216.43

$2,270.00

$40,000.00

$18,508.00

$57,000.00

$2,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
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Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[1A]

[IF]

[1A]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[1A]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

Conflicts
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Friday, 29 August 2025

GA250730-341A

GA250708-2342

GA250729-3393

GA250731-3588

GA250715-255A

GA250729-3358

GA250729-334C

GA250729-338D

GA250708-233E

GA250731-351A

GA250725-3090

GA250716-2635

GA250710-2440

GA250722-287A

GA250724-3009

GA250709-2350

GA250731-3597

GA250709-237B

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports
Club Incorporated

Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka
Ama New Zealand) Incorporated

Patoka School

Porirua East School

Port Hill United Football Club
Incorporated

Recreate NZ

Shamrock Boxing Maraenui
Napier

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors
Education Trust

Sport Hawke's Bay

Sustainability Trust

Taiao Combat Academy

Tamatea Intermediate School

Taradale Cricket Club
Incorporated

Te Awa School

Te Wainui a Rua

Te Whanganui - a - Tara Youth
Development Trust

The Depression Recovery Trust

The Mary Potter Hospice

Sport $4,957.22

Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Sports Other

$30,000.00

Health/Welfare
Children”s Welfare

$3,929.10

Research And
Education

$3,994.32

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport $1,500.00

Football And Soccer

Health/Welfare
Disability

$2,000.00

Sport $11,500.00

Boxing

Research And
Education

$7,780.00

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Community $10,000.00

Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Care General

$25,000.00

Sport
Martial Arts

$1,090.00

Research And
Education

$13,913.04

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Cricket

$2,400.00

Research And
Education

$10,000.00

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Research And
Education

$25,000.00

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

$10,000.00

Health/Welfare
Health Care

$6,923.00

Health/Welfare

Hospice

$8,777.34
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qrass

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[1A]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

roots

trust central
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Friday, 29 August 2025

GA250731-354F

GA250721-2778

GA250721-2783

GA250722-293F

GA250731-3658

GA250723-2965

GA250721-274D

GA250723-2959

GA250702-2221

GA250729-336F

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

qrass

Foundation
The Napier Old Boys Marist Sport $7,892.50 [IF]
Rugby Football Club Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
The Onslow Cricket Club Sport $3,475.00 [IF]
Incorporated Cricket
The Orpheus Choir of Wellington  Arts And Culture $975.00 [IF]
Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
The Wellington Regional Folk Arts And Culture $4,000.00 [IF]
Foundation Incorporated Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
Waipukurau Jockey Club Sport $12,000.00 [IF]
Incorporated Horse Sports
Wellington Dragon Boat Sport $34,046.90 [IF]
Charitable Trust Dragon Boat
Wellington Jazz and Music Arts And Culture $10,000.00 [IF]
Festival Trust Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
Wellington Rugby Football Union  Sport $26,243.75 [IF]
Incorporated Rugby Unions
Winchester School (P North) Research And $5,307.36 [IF]
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa Community $6,685.26 [IF]
Charitable Trust
$533,818.18

Reasons for Decline

roots

trust central

[IFT Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your

[NV]
[1A]

[R]
[NAP]

[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

application
No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did
not provide the required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised
purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have
outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to
be a low priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear
to be the final beneficiary

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand
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Fiday, 29 August 2025 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[OF] Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another
source

[CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our
Grants Team on 0800 957 960.

[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant
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