

## Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results

### 29 August 2025 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250731-3536	Age Concern Hawke's Bay Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$8,049.57	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250729-3298	Age Concern Wellington Region Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$5,646.91	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250710-240B	Basketball Taranaki Incorporated	Sport Basketball	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250716-2565	Bluff Hill Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	[FA]	
GA250724-306B	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,537.70	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250728-316F	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,833.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250715-2538	Bowls Wellington Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$4,619.74	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250709-2391	Cancer Society of New Zealand Central Districts Division Inc...	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	[FA]	
GA250716-261F	Capital Football Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250728-317B	Capital Gymnastic Club Incorporated	Sport Gymnastics	\$6,656.87	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250727-3149	Central Hawke's Bay Junior Rugby Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	[FA]	
GA250730-3473	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$17,011.38	\$3,756.89	[PA5]	
GA250728-3184	Central Hawkes Bay Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$16,500.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250721-279C	Central Hawkes Bay Swim Club	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$5,067.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250711-245D	Central Squash Association Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250717-2650	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$38,293.92	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	

GA250716-2606	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$9,807.69	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250722-292F	Cornerstone Christian Education Trust	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$581.74	\$581.74	[FA]	
GA250721-2763	Cricket Wellington Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$22,508.85	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250724-3023	Cullinane College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$27,442.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250722-2909	Gisborne Boardriders Club Incorporated	Sport Surfing	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250723-2984	Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA250728-3253	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	[PA1]	✓
GA250728-3224	Hawke's Bay Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250720-2725	Hawke's Bay Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport Mountain Biking	\$8,806.57	\$2,500.00	[PA1]	
GA250731-3632	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	[FA]	
GA250720-2719	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$20,179.70	\$9,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250720-270C	Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated	Health/Welfare Health Organisations, Hospitals, Heart Foundation, Etc.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA250729-3323	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250714-2506	Horses Helping Humans Taranaki	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250728-3209	House of Science NZ Charitable Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250710-2416	Legacy Centre	Community Community Support	\$6,772.80	\$6,772.00	[PA5]	

GA250716-2621	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$40,958.29	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250719-269E	Manawatu Mountain Bike Club Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250731-350D	Manawatu Wanganui Golf Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$8,138.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250715-2546	Merrilands School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,586.02	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250702-224F	Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$14,166.00	\$7,000.00	[PA1], [PA2]	
GA250722-2890	Napier Sailing Club Incorporated	Sport Sailing And Boating	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250701-2206	New Plymouth Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated...	Health/Welfare Disability	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250718-2682	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$11,611.78	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250731-352A	No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central...	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	[FA]	
GA250722-2866	North Wellington Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	[FA]	
GA250721-2807	Pahiatua Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	[FA]	
GA250717-264E	Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	[FA]	
GA250728-3245	Pongaroa Golf Club Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$26,891.94	\$20,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250721-2737	Snapback Gym Incorporated	Sport Boxing	\$3,480.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250701-2218	Star Boating Club Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$16,345.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250712-249F	Tairawhiti Multicultural Council Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$20,311.00	\$19,534.02	[PA5]	
GA250704-2306	Takapau Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$669.15	\$523.69	[PA5]	
GA250707-2310	Taranaki Retreat Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,999.13	\$3,999.13	[FA]	

		Family Support				
GA250727-3151	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$45,929.94	\$25,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250729-3288	Taupo Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$6,000.00	\$5,876.52	[PA5]	
GA250716-2584	The Life Flight Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	[FA]	
GA250716-2574	The Society For Animal Care Turangi Incorporated	Environment And Animals Animal Welfare	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	[FA]	
GA250703-2271	The Whanganui Boys and Girls Gym Club Trust	Sport Gymnastics	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	[FA]	
GA250724-3046	Tongariro School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,000.00	\$12,956.52	[PA5]	
GA250702-2238	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$2,161.44	\$2,161.44	[FA]	
GA250721-2819	Waiwaka Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport Tennis	\$5,090.00	\$5,090.00	[FA]	
GA250801-3663	Wanganui Competitions Society Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$480.00	\$480.00	[FA]	
GA250730-3469	Wellington Competitive Bowlers Association Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$5,217.39	\$5,217.39	[FA]	
GA250731-3625	Wellington Ice Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250728-326B	Wellington Olympic AFC	Sport Football And Soccer	\$5,650.00	\$2,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250704-2293	Wellington Riding For the Disabled Association Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250731-3600	Wellington Rowing Association Incorporated	Sport Rowing	\$4,095.96	\$4,095.96	[FA]	
GA250722-284A	Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,966.96	\$4,966.96	[FA]	
				<b>\$482,372.26</b>		

**Reasons for Partial Decline**

[FA]	Full Approval
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information

## 29 August 2025 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined Amount	Reason for Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250707-2322	St Anne's School (Wanganui)	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$8,000.00	[IF]	
GA250722-2859	Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$7,550.00	[IF]	
GA250626-1773	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Manawatu	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	[IA]	
GA250730-342A	Boulcott's Farm Heritage Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$16,734.00	[IF]	
GA250710-2432	Equiachieve Trust	Health/Welfare Disability	\$453.04	[IA]	
GA250730-3459	Hastings Central School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,170.00	[IF]	
GA250731-3640	Haupoi Takitimu Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$2,800.00	[IF]	
GA250729-331F	Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$9,476.92	[IF]	
GA250711-2475	Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust	Community Festivals And Community Events	\$23,250.00	[IF]	
GA250725-3107	Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$8,216.43	[IF]	
GA250703-2254	High School Old Girls Netball Club	Community Community Support	\$2,270.00	[IF]	
GA250711-2468	Hockey New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$40,000.00	[IF]	
GA250701-2190	Hope Walk New Plymouth - Taranaki Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$18,508.00	[IF]	
GA250716-2598	Huringa Pai Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$57,000.00	[IA]	
GA250729-333C	Maca Sports Leadership Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA250724-305E	Mangorei Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$15,000.00	[IF]	
GA250729-3304	Napier Intermediate	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$15,000.00	[IF]	

GA250730-341A	Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$4,957.22	[IF]	
GA250708-2342	Nga Kaihoe O Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Incorporated	Sport Sports Other	\$30,000.00	[IF]	
GA250729-3393	Patoka School	Health/Welfare Children`s Welfare	\$3,929.10	[IF]	
GA250731-3588	Porirua East School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,994.32	[IF]	
GA250715-255A	Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$1,500.00	[IF]	
GA250729-3358	Recreate NZ	Health/Welfare Disability	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA250729-334C	Shamrock Boxing Maraenui Napier	Sport Boxing	\$11,500.00	[IF]	
GA250729-338D	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$7,780.00	[IF]	
GA250708-233E	Sport Hawke's Bay	Community Charitable Trust	\$10,000.00	[IA]	
GA250731-351A	Sustainability Trust	Health/Welfare Care General	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA250725-3090	Taiao Combat Academy	Sport Martial Arts	\$1,090.00	[IF]	
GA250716-2635	Tamatea Intermediate School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$13,913.04	[IF]	
GA250710-2440	Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$2,400.00	[IF]	
GA250722-287A	Te Awa School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250724-3009	Te Wainui a Rua	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$25,000.00	[IF]	
GA250709-2350	Te Whanganui - a - Tara Youth Development Trust	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250731-3597	The Depression Recovery Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$6,923.00	[IF]	
GA250709-237B	The Mary Potter Hospice	Health/Welfare Hospice	\$8,777.34	[IF]	

	Foundation				
GA250731-354F	The Napier Old Boys Marist Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$7,892.50	[IF]	
GA250721-2778	The Onslow Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$3,475.00	[IF]	
GA250721-2783	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$975.00	[IF]	
GA250722-293F	The Wellington Regional Folk Foundation Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$4,000.00	[IF]	
GA250731-3658	Waipukurau Jockey Club Incorporated	Sport Horse Sports	\$12,000.00	[IF]	
GA250723-2965	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$34,046.90	[IF]	
GA250721-274D	Wellington Jazz and Music Festival Trust	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250723-2959	Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$26,243.75	[IF]	
GA250702-2221	Winchester School (P North)	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$5,307.36	[IF]	
GA250729-336F	Zeal Youth Trust Aotearoa	Community Charitable Trust	\$6,685.26	[IF]	
			<b>\$533,818.18</b>		

### Reasons for Decline

[IF]	Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
[NV]	No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
[IA]	Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
[R]	Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
[NAP]	Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorized purpose
[OA]	Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
[LP]	Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
[TPA]	Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary

[OF]	Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
[CS]	Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.
[NC]	Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant